
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street . Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-8926 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Associate General Counsel 

June 11,2013 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: UE 266 - Portland General Electric Company's Net Variable Power Costs and 
Annual Power Cost Update 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is an original and one copy of 
Portland General Electric Company's Motion to Suspend the Procedural Schedule. 
This document is being filed with the Filing Center and simultaneously served upon the 
DE 266 service list by electronic mail. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

DCT:qal 
Enclosures 
cc: DE 266 Service List 

Sincerely, 

DOUGLAS C. TINGEY 
Associate General Counsel 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE266 

In the Matter of 
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

Net Variable Power Costs and Annual Power 
Cost Update. 

MOTION TO SUSPEND PROCEDCURAL 
SCHEDULE 

EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 
REQUESTED 

On June 5, 2013, settlement discussions were held in this docket. All parties that filed 

testimony in this docket participated: Portland General Electric ("PGE"), Staff of the Oregon Public 

Utility Commission, the Citizens' Utility Board, the Renewable Northwest Project, and the Industrial 

Customers of Northwest Utilities (collectively the "Settling Parties"). The Settling Parties reached a 

settlement in principle of all issues in this docket, and are in the process of drafting a Stipulation to be 

submitted to the Commission. It is anticipated that the Stipulation will be filed within the next two 

weeks. 

Accordingly, PGE asks the administrative law judge to suspend the procedural schedule in this 

docket pending filing of a stipulation. The other Settling Parties support this motion. 

PGE requests expedited consideration of this motion as the due date for PGE's Surrebuttal 

testimony is today, June 11,2013. 

DATED this //.6--day of June, 2013. 

Respectfully submitted, 
~ 

~%4 " 
:gIas C. t ingey, OSB No. 044366 

Associate General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, lWTC1301 
Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-8926 phone 
(503) 464-2200 fax 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY'S MOTION 

TO SUSPEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE, by electronic mail to those parties whose email 

addresses appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket No. VB 266. 

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 11th day of June, 2013. 

Quisha Light 
Regulatory Paralegal 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-8866 (Telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (Fax) 
quisha.light@pgn.com 



SERVICE LIST - 06/11/13 
OPUC DOCKET # UE 266 

Tracy Rutten Lisa F Rackner 
POBOX 928 MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 
SALEM OR 97308 dockets@mcd-Iaw.com 
trutten@orcities.org 

Michael Gorman Greg Bass 
BRUBAKER & ASSOCIATES INC NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC 
mgorman @consultbai.com gbass@noblesoILltions.com 

Tommy A Brooks E-Filing 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD NORTHWEST NATURAL 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com efiling@nwnatural.com 

Chad M. Stokes Mark R Thompson 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD NORTHWEST NATURAL 
cstokes@cablehustoll.com mark. thomQson @nwnatural.com 

OPUC Dockets Sarah Wallace 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON PACIFIC POWER 
dockets@oregoncub.org sarah. wallace@]2acificorQ.com 

Robert Jenks Oregon Dockets 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER 
bob@oregoncub.org oregondockets@]2acificofQ.com 

G. Catriona Mccracken Judy Johnson 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
catriona@oregoncub.org judy.johnson@state.of.us 

S Bradley Van Cleve Johanna Riemenschneider 
DAVISON V AN CLEVE PC PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
bvc@dvclaw.com , johanna.riemenschneicier@doj.state.of.us 

Kevin Higgins Stephanie S Andrus 
ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
khiggins@energystrat.com ste]2hanie.ancirus@state.of.us 

MajaHaium Donald W Schoenbeck 
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES REGULATORY & COGENERATION SERVICES INC 
mhaium@orcities.org dws@r-c-s-inc.com 

Gregory M. Adams Paula E Pyron 
RICHARDSON & O'LEARY TROUTDALE ENERGY CENTER 
greg@richardsonancioleary.com QQyron@cQkinder.com 

Kurt J. Boehm Jody Kyler Cohn 
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com jkvler@bkllawfirm.com 

Nona Soltero Megan Walseth Decker 
FRED MEYER STORES/KROGER RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT 
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com megan@rn]2.org 
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